BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 481 - 100-101
Issue 1, April 1982
1 OOA CONFERENCE SYSTEM USED WITH A SOA 1 CONFERENCE SET
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains information on the lOOA

50A1 CONFERENCE SET
Fig . 1-1 OOA Conference System Connected to a 50A 1 Conference Set
2.06 Ordering guide is as follows:
(a) The lOOA conference system is a modular ad­
junct and may be ordered as follows:
• Microphone, lA (103559944)
• Set, Loudspeaker, 114A (103558797)
Page 2
• nit, Control, 106A (10355 805)
• ni t, Connecti ng, 122A (10355 821)
• Transform r (KS-21239L5) (401 2377 )
• Cord, M9K-12 (12-foot) (1036 7356)
• Cord, M9K-30 (30-foot) (103687364)
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
NONLOCKING
MIKE OFF
BUTTONS
Fig. 2 - 1 A Microphone
ISS 1, SECTION 481-100- 101
• Cord, M15L-25 (25-foot) (103687372)
• Cord, M15L-50 (50-foot) (103687380)
• Case, Carrying, lA Microphone (900674219).
(b) The 50Al conference set can be ordered as:
• Set, Conference, 50Al.
(c) An additional cord is required, order as fol­
lows:
• Cord, P3BH.
2.07 Design features are as follows:
• Modular cord connected
• Portable
• Latch together lA microphone and 114A
loudspeaker set
• lA microphones can be connected together
(maximum of four without 114A loudspeaker
sets)
• Operational indicating LEDs
• Mike off buttons
• Omnidirectional loudspeaker
• Self-contained diagnostic trouble-shooting
capability
• Compatible with WA 7400038Ll group audio
teleconferencing terminal and 4A speaker­
phone system
• Compatible with both rotary and
TOUCH-TONE® service.
N ote: The lA microphone and 114A loud­
speaker set is designed to be used directly on a
conference table (without padding) located in
the middle of a room. Performance of the sys­
tem may be affected when used on a table lo­
cated against a wall.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 To install a lOOA conference system to a 50Al
conference set proceed as follows.
Page 3
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
SECTION 481 -100-101
SPEAKER
GRILLWORK
MATING CONNECTORS
FOR 1A MICROPHONE
CONNECTS
TO 1A
Fig. 3-114A Loudspeaker Set
Note 1: If the 50Al conference set is also